Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
SIMPLY CLEAN™ RECESSED FIXTURES SC1
Simply Clean™ SC1 channel lets you build custom recessed fixtures
with our RibbonLyte products. Designed to use two rows of LED
tape, SC1 channel is 2.13 in. (54.1 mm) wide and features a 60-degree

SIMPLY CLEAN™ RECESSED FIXTURES SC1
Page 3Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
ORDERING GUIDE
CHANNEL LENS HOUSING COLOR
CHSC1 M SV
CHSC1 - Simply Clean™ SC1 Recessed Fixture M - Milky Lens SV - Silver
Complete Channel Part NumberSTEP 1
WATTAGE COLOR
3.0 - 3.0 W/ft (9.8 W/m - Static White, Variable White, RGBW, RGBA) 18 - 1800K VW - Variable White
6.0 - 6.0 W/ft (19.7 W/m - Static White, Variable White, RGBW, RGBA) 20 - 2000K RGB27 - Red, Green, Blue + 2700K
12.0 - 12.0 W/ft (39.4 W/m - Static White, Variable White, RGBW, RGBA) 22 - 2200K RGB30 - Red, Green, Blue + 3000K
24 - 2400K RGB40 - Red, Green, Blue + 4000K
27 - 2700K RGB60 - Red, Green, Blue + 6000K
30 - 3000K RGBA - Red, Green, Blue + Amber
35 - 3500K Z - Undecided**
40 - 4000K ** For quotes only. Must be chosen before final order.
60 - 6000K
CATEGORY CRI RIBBON TYPE & IP RATING
RB
RB - RibbonLyte 0 - Static Color, Color Changing SWDR20 - Static White Double Row IP20
90 - 90+ CRI Static White RGBWADR20 - RGBW/A Double Row IP20
VWADR20 - Variable White Double Row IP20
Complete RibbonLyte Part NumberSTEP 2
Complete Assembly Option & LengthSTEP 3
1. (Default) 2.
5. 6.
4.3.
Wire Length for 5:
Standard 3 in. / Custom up to 3 feet
Wire Length for 6:
Standard 3 in. / Custom up to 18 in.
Wire Length for 4:
Standard 12 in. / Custom up to 20 feet
Wire Length for 1, 2, 3:
Standard 12 in. / Custom up to 20 feet
CONNECTION OPTIONS (See diagrams on the right) Custom Length (ft.)
1 - End Feed Bare Wire Connection 4 - End Feed with IP67 Male Coupler
2 - Back Feed Bare Wire Connection  5 - Soldered Daisy Chain
3 - Side Feed Bare Wire Connection 6 - Daisy Chain With IP67 Couplers
ASSEMBLY OPTION LENGTH (Standard factory assembled length up to 78 in. / 2 m)
FI - Field Assembly
FA - Factory Assembly
SIMPLY CLEAN™ RECESSED FIXTURES SC1
Page 4Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
SPECIFICATIONS & PARTS
FINISHED FIXTURE END-VIEW CEILING-TO-WALL OR WALL-TO-WALL CONNECTED RUN
Corner installations can be field cut and installed on-site by contractor.
See installation guide for details.
End Cap
Fixture
Lens
Spring Clip Assembly
Note when installing this product: This product uses two rows of LED strips, so a 3W/ft fixture uses two rows of 1.5 W/ft LED strips. An 8.8 W/ft fixture uses two rows of 4.4 W/ft strips.
RECESSED ASSEMBLY
(to be assembled first)
LIGHT ENGINE ASSEMBLY
(to be assembled 2nd and then be snapped into the Recessed Assembly)
EXPLODED VIEW
Back Base
Trimless Kit Bracket
L Bracket
L Bracket
SIMPLY CLEAN™ RECESSED FIXTURES SC1
Page 5Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
RIBBONLYTE SPECIFICATIONS & COMPATIBILITY